Post Credits
Written by
Adam Broud and Shae McCombs
1172 N 2770 W
Provo, UT 84601
801-874-5930
ACT ONE
INT. BEDROOM - DAY1 1

FILLMORE
I'm good at advertising.
The TV continues to play.
DONALD DICKWAD (O.S.)
This is the best slogan since, "Shit
yourself with Taco Bell!"
MEGAN
You're not. Which is why we need to find
a new career path for you.
FILLMORE
I could be a cop. There was that year I
was good at solving murders.
Megan sighs and puts in another DVD.
ON SCREEN15 15
17.
INT. LIVING ROOM CRIME SCENE - NIGHT16 16
Fillmore kneels down over a puddle of blood. Dramatic CSI
music plays behind him. He touches the puddle with the tip of
his finger and tastes it.
FILLMORE

FILLMORE (CONT'D)
People bought this shit!
Fillmore looks at the mug, realizes it's a Jim mug, and drops
it.
FILLMORE (CONT'D)
Ugh, k not that shit.
MEGAN
That one is a top seller.
FILLMORE
Whatever! But people like me. People
love me! Someone must love me!
Fillmore storms out of the apartment.
END OF ACT 2
20.
ACT 3
EXT. BAR - NIGHT18 18
Fillmore ramps up over the curb and parks in front of the
fire hydrant. He angrily exits the car.
FILLMORE
People love me.

Oh my God! I saw my whole career
disappearing with each minute you were
gone. No more public appearances.
(CONTINUED)
24.
CONTINUED: (4)19 19
Fillmore walks dejectedly over to the door. Megan exits.
Fillmore holds open the door and looks back at the angry bar
patrons glaring at him.
A MAN dressed in business attire enters through the door
Fillmore holds open. Fillmore looks at the man. The man looks
back.
MAN
You expecting a tip, dickwad?
Fillmore exits.
EXT. BAR - NIGHT20 20
Fillmore looks to where his car was parked. It's been towed.
Fuck this life.
END OF ACT 3
25.
ACT FOUR
EXT. FILLMORE'S APARTMENT - NIGHT21 21
Fillmore and Megan approach Fillmore’s apartment door. Megan
opens the door for Fillmore, but he’s distracted by a vending
machine. He approaches a homeless-looking man sleeping next
to it.

ON SCREEN:
A countdown ends. In memoriam type pictures of Fillmore
appear as sad music plays in the background. Tim narrates.
(CONTINUED)
29.
CONTINUED: (2)
TIM (V.O.)
For over 30 years we saw Fillmore grow
up in front of us... But he's gone.
The tone flips drastically. Upbeat music plays. Colors flash
as pictures of Jim laughing appear on the screen.
TIM (V.O.) (CONT'D)
So say goodbye to Life With Fillmore and
say hello to Just Jim-ing!
BACK TO:
INT. FILLMORE'S APARTMENT - NIGHT22 22
Fillmore startles.
FILLMORE
What??
ON SCREEN:
Images flash of Jim growing up. Jim riding a bike while
Fillmore falls off. Jim beating Fillmore in a science fair.
Jim smiling as Fillmore flips Jim off from behind.
TIM (V.O.)
Fillmore wasn't the only child raised on
set. So, America, let's fall further in
love with Jim. Just Jim. Just Jim-ing
On the tv screen, Jim waves and smiles.
JIM
It’s great to see you now, and I can’t
wait to see you again!
BACK TO:
INT. FILLMORE'S APARTMENT - NIGHT23 23
Fillmore unsuccessfully tries to stand.
FILLMORE
No, that's my show!
MEGAN